

â

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29621/2012

COMMR. OF COMMERCIAL TAXES,LUCKNOW

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S/S CHUNAR CHURK CEMENT P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 18/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Though learned counsel for the petitioner had undertaken to file additional documents at the time of filing of this Special Leave Petition, he does not wish to file the same now.

Under the circumstances, the petitioner is exempted from filing the above mentioned additional documents, subject to the condition that he shall not rely upon those documents at a later stage in these proceedings.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Lata Sharma)
| | Court Master

|

|