

ITEM NO.37

Court 5 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.28153/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-05-2012 in CTR No.785/2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL TAX U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S/S CHUNAR CHURK CEMENT PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 30171/2012 (XI)

S.L.P.(C) No.31132/2012 (XI)

S.L.P.(C) No.31140/2012 (XI)

S.L.P.(C) No.33433/2012 (XI)

S.L.P.(C) No.29251/2012 (XI)

S.L.P.(C) No.31141/2012 (XI)

S.L.P.(C) No.29621/2012 (XI)

S.L.P.(C) No.31048/2012 (XI)

S.L.P.(C) No.1144/2013 (XI)

Date : 23-07-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Raizada, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Soumya Ranjan Paikray, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.N. Ravindran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shinoj K. Narayanan, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Bharadwaj, Adv.
Mr. Nitesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Surana, Adv.
Ms. Ravina Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 List the Special Leave Petitions on 2 August 2021.

**(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. - cum - P.S.**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Court Master**